Demand Terms in EMMS Data
Model
January 2019
© 20199 Australian Energy Market Operator Limited.
The material in this publication may be used in accordance with the copyright permissions on AEMO’s website.
Important notice
PURPOSE
AEMO has prepared this document to provide information about regional demand definitions, as at the date

e
Package Table Field
DISPATCH DISPATCHREGIONSUM CLEAREDSUPPLY 50% POE ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
DISPATCH DISPATCHREGIONSUM INITIALSUPPLY  Actual ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ 
DISPATCH DISPATCHREGIONSUM TOTALDEMAND  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓  ✓
DISPATCH DISPATCHREGIONSUM DEMAND_AND_NONSCHEDGEN 50% POE ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
PRE_DISPATCH PREDISPATCHREGIONSUM CLEAREDSUPPLY 50% POE ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ 
PRE_DISPATCH PREDISPATCHREGIONSUM INITIALSUPPLY  Actual ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ 
PRE_DISPATCH PREDISPATCHREGIONSUM TOTALDEMAND  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓  
PRE_DISPATCH PREDISPATCHREGIONSUM DEMAND_AND_NONSCHEDGEN 50% POE ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ ✓ ✓ 
P5MINC P5MIN_REGIONSOLUTION CLEAREDSUPPLY 50% POE ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓D
P5MIN P5MIN_REGIONSOLUTION INITIALSUPPLY  Actual ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ ✓ 
P5MIN P5MIN_REGIONSOLUTION TOTALDEMAND  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓  ✓D
P5MIN P5MIN_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND_AND_NONSCHEDGEN 50% POE ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓D
DEMAND_FORECASTS PERDEMAND RESDEMAND  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
DEMAND_FORECASTS PERDEMAND DEMAND10PROBABILITY  10% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
© AEMO 2019 | Demand Terms in EMMS Data Model 13
EMMS data model term
F
o

a
st
d
e
m
a
n
d
 c
h
a
n
g
e
Package Table Field
DEMAND_FORECASTS PERDEMAND DEMAND90PROBABILITY  90% POE ✓ ✓      ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND50  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND10  10% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND90  90% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND_AND_NONSCHEDGEN 50% POE ✓ ✓ ✓    ✓ ✓ 
STPASA_SOLUTION STPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND50  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND50  50% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 
PDPASA PDPASA_REGIONSOLUTION DEMAND10  10% POE ✓ ✓     ✓ ✓ 